.	09/13/2011			
U.S.	РТО			
13/19	9555			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 09/02	/2011 103632591			
	ORM COVER SHEET Attorney Docket No.			
	TS ONLY 18962 B (6407 CG)			
	the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Christopher Henry, Howard Paul Schultz &	Name: (See APPENDIX A)			
Lopin WANG	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	lo			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:			
Execution Date(s) July 20, 2011				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:			
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers a	ittached? Yes X No			
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Charles E. Baxley</u>	Inttached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ittached? Yes x No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles E. Baxley Internal Address: 90 John Street, Suite 403 New York, N.Y. 10038-3242 USA	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Charles E. Baxley</u> Internal Address: <u>90 John Street, Suite 403</u> New York, N.Y. 10038-3242 USA Street Address: <u>90 John Street, Suite 403</u>	attached? Yes X 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Charles E. Baxley</u> Internal Address: <u>90 John Street, Suite 403</u> New York, N.Y. 10038-3242 USA Street Address: <u>90 John Street, Suite 403</u> New York, N.Y. 10038-3242 USA	attached? Yes X 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Charles E. Baxley</u> Internal Address: <u>90 John Street, Suite 403</u> <u>New York, N.Y. 10038-3242 USA</u> Street Address: <u>90 John Street, Suite 403</u> <u>New York, N.Y. 10038-3242 USA</u> City: <u>New York</u>	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the set of the set			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Charles E. Baxley</u> Internal Address: <u>90 John Street, Suite 403</u> <u>New York, N.Y. 10038-3242 USA</u> Street Address: <u>90 John Street, Suite 403</u> <u>New York, N.Y. 10038-3242 USA</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10038</u>	Attached? Yes x No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account x Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Charles E. Baxley</u> Internal Address: <u>90 John Street, Suite 403</u> <u>New York, N.Y. 10038-3242 USA</u> Street Address: <u>90 John Street, Suite 403</u> <u>New York, N.Y. 10038-3242 USA</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Phone Number: <u>212-791-7200</u>	attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the section of the section o			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Charles E. Baxley</u> Internal Address: <u>90 John Street, Suite 403</u> <u>New York, N.Y. 10038-3242 USA</u> Street Address: <u>90 John Street, Suite 403</u> <u>New York, N.Y. 10038-3242 USA</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Phone Number: <u>212-791-7200</u> Fax Number: <u>212-791-7276</u>	Attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second seco			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Charles E. Baxley</u> Internal Address: <u>90 John Street, Suite 403</u> <u>New York, N.Y. 10038-3242 USA</u> Street Address: <u>90 John Street, Suite 403</u> <u>New York, N.Y. 10038-3242 USA</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10038</u> Phone Number: <u>212-791-7276</u> Email Address: <u>ceb@hartbaxley.com</u>	Attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 02-1435 Authorized User Name Charles E. Baxle			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles E. Baxley Internal Address: 90 John Street, Suite 403 New York, N.Y. 10038-3242 USA Street Address: 90 John Street, Suite 403 New York, N.Y. 10038-3242 USA City: New York State: New York Zip: 10038 Phone Number: 212-791-7200 Fax Number: 212-791-7276 Email Address: ceb@hartbaxley.com 9. Signature: Juban E. Ju	Attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t 8. Payment Information			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Charles E. Baxley</u> Internal Address: <u>90 John Street, Suite 403</u> <u>New York, N.Y. 10038-3242 USA</u> Street Address: <u>90 John Street, Suite 403</u> <u>New York, N.Y. 10038-3242 USA</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10038</u> Phone Number: <u>212-791-7276</u> Email Address: <u>ceb@hartbaxley.com</u>	Attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting t 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 02-1435 Authorized User Name_Charles E. Baxle X September 2, 2011			

Mail Stop

Attorney Docket No. 18962 B (6407 CG)

09/07/2011 EEKUBAY1 00000070 13199555

. 7

04 FC:8021

V,

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 026924 FRAME: 0101

APPENDIX A

ASSIGNEES:

- (1) Expectations, LLC 9902, 162St. Ct. E. Puyallup, WA 98375 USA
- (2) Beto Engineering & Marketing Co., Ltd. 18F-1, No. 696, Sec. 4, Wensin Road, Beitun, Taichung 40651 Taiwan

PATENT REEL: 026924 FRAME: 0102

	(I) <u>Christopher Henry Leier</u>	·		
(1-5) Insert Name(s) of	(2) Howard Paul Schultz			
Inventor(s).	(3) Lopin WANG			
·	-			
	(4)			
,	(5)	,		
		dollar (S1.00) and other good and valuable consid the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does		
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) (See APENDIX A)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7)			
	· /			
) the entire right, title and interest for the United		
1	States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as			
(8) Insert Identification of				
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(°)	Foreign Application or Case No.		
	for which the undersigned has (have) ex of America	ecuted an application for patent in the United States		
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on <u>July 20, 2011</u>			
(10) Alternative identification	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	filed:		
for filed applications	Pat. No	Issued:		

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 18962 B

(6407 C

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection arid title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

5) The undersigned hereby au theorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire in terest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of **H.B.D.H** the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

	in withess wherebi, ex-	oodtod of the anderoighte	Sol and the second s
(1)	Date _July 20, 2011	Name of Inventor	North States
(2)	Date July 20, 2011	Name of Inventor	
(3)	Date July 20, 2011	Name of Inventor	Jopin Wang
(4)	Date		
(5)	Date	Name of Inventor	
Dat	te	Witness	
Da	te	Witness	
	·	•	PATENT

REEL: 026924 FRAME: 0103

RECORDED: 09/02/2011